
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:44 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4936
 
 mx: 4564
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 17.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10766
 
 mx: 14526
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 38.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5201
 
 mx: 3650
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 28.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.  Part 43/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:49 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4936
 
 mx: 4564
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 57.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10766
 
 mx: 14526
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 127.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2922
 
 mx: 3650
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 46.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.  Part 72/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:50 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3738
 
 mx: 3660
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 32.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7767
 
 mx: 5649
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 75.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1742
 
 mx: 1155
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 30.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.  Part 48/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:51 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1727
 
 mx: 1811
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2036
 
 mx: 1031
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 45.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5201
 
 mx: 3198
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 50.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.  Part 40/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:52 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1746
 
 mx: 3327
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4960
 
 mx: 4126
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 52.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4213
 
 mx: 3562
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 40.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.  Part 55/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:52 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2430
 
 mx: 2083
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 25.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4690
 
 mx: 4912
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 61.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -759
 
 mx: 751
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 27.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.  Part 56/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:53 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1210
 
 mx: 2262
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4508
 
 mx: 2917
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 55.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1691
 
 mx: 2155
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 35.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.  Part 138/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:54 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

137.0 137.2 137.4 137.6 137.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

137.0 137.2 137.4 137.6 137.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1004
 
 mx: 1166
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 19.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3824
 
 mx: 2799
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 44.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -871
 
 mx: 541
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 29.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.  Part 12/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:54 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1064
 
 mx: 1055
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 19.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3192
 
 mx: 2856
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 47.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -534
 
 mx: 454
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 27.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.  Part 108/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:55 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1245
 
 mx: 863
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 19.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2284
 
 mx: 3154
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 46.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -580
 
 mx: 784
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 29.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999.  Part 92/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 30 04:16:55 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180430_020836__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-30T02:08:37.112.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -67
 
 mx: 45
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 15.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -115
 
 mx: 99
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 33.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -110
 
 mx: 102
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 26.3


